
City of Clear Lake Shores, Texas East Parking Lot Task # 3
NL Concrete Services LLC 

Project Start Date Display Week 2
Project Lead 
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1 Planning  -  - 

1.1 Notice of Award Thu 10/03/24 Sat 10/12/24 10 100% 7

1.2 Contracting Sat 10/12/24 Tue 10/15/24 4 60% 2

1.3 Pre-Construction kickoff Tue 10/15/24 Tue 10/15/24 1 0% 1

1.4 Notice to Proceed Wed 10/16/24 Wed 10/16/24 1 75% 1

1.4.1 Permitting (811, 
Sawcut, Mobility) Fri 10/11/24 Tue 10/15/24 5 50% 3

1.4.2 Submittals Fri 10/11/24 Mon 10/14/24 4 50% 2

1.5 Pre-Construction photos Mon 10/14/24 Mon 10/14/24 1 0% 1

1.6 Schedule of Values Mon 10/14/24 Tue 10/15/24 2 0% 2

1.7
Mobilization /Equipment, 
signage, traffic control, 
SWPP

Mon 10/21/24 Tue 10/22/24 2 0% 2

2 Phase I Demolition  -  - 

2.1 Surveying and staking Mon 10/21/24 Tue 10/22/24 2 0% 2

2.2 Demo and Excavating Tue 10/22/24 Fri 10/25/24 4 0% 4

2.3 Lime Stabilization Thu 10/24/24 Tue 10/29/24 6 0% 4

2.31 Light Pole relocation x 2 Thu 10/24/24 Fri 10/25/24 5 0% 5

2.32 Inspection Tue 10/29/24 Tue 10/29/24 1 0% 1

3 Phase I Forming & Finishing  -  - 

3.1 Form setting Tue 10/29/24 Fri 11/01/24 4 0% 4

3.2 Inspection Fri 11/01/24 Fri 11/01/24 1 0% 1

3.3 Concrete Placement Fri 11/01/24 Sat 11/02/24 2 0% 1

3.4 Curing Fri 11/01/24 Sun 11/10/24 10 0% 6

4 Phase II Demolition  -  - 

4.1 Surveying and staking Sun 11/10/24 Mon 11/11/24 2 0% 1

4.2 Demo and Excavating 
with lighting relocation Mon 11/11/24 Thu 11/14/24 4 0% 4

4.3 Lime Stabilization Fri 11/15/24 Wed 11/20/24 6 0% 4

4.311 Light Pole relocation x 2 Mon 11/18/24 Fri 11/22/24 5 0% 5

4.312 Inspection Fri 11/15/24 Fri 11/15/24 1 0% 1

5 Phase II Forming & Finishing  -  - 

5.1 Form setting Fri 11/22/24 Tue 11/26/24 5 0% 3

5.2 Inspection Tue 11/26/24 Tue 11/26/24 1 0% 1

5.3 Concrete Placement Sun 12/01/24 Mon 12/02/24 2 0% 1

5.4 Curing & Restoration Mon 12/02/24 Wed 12/11/24 10 0% 8

6 Phase 1 & 2 Landscaping and Striping  -  - 

6.1 Power wash Phase I and 
stripe Thu 12/12/24 Fri 12/13/24 2 0% 2
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